NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Fox River Valley 
Public Library District as follows:  

Section 1.  The Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year 2025-2026 is 
incorporated by reference.   

Section 2.  A tax in the sum of FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($4,685,000) is levied as follows: 

I. GENERAL CORPORATE LEVY   FY2526 APPROPRIATION LEVY 
 Transfer into Special Reserve Fund $300,000  
  Personnel Services/Benefits $3,470,000   
  Library Materials $454,000   
  Library Operations $535,000   
 Public Relations $140,000